
From June 7 to 13, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 998 likely New York City Democratic primary voters
using SMS respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of the likely Democratic primary electorate by
age, gender, education, race, borough, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is
±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1]  If the Democratic primary election for New York City Mayor was being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/​a White

Eric Adams 26 26 26 17 30 34 16 49 18 8

Shaun Donovan 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2

Kathryn Garcia 14 13 16 13 15 5 25 2 6 29

Ray McGuire 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 5

Dianne Morales 3 4 3 9 1 3 4 0 6 5

Scott Stringer 8 8 7 4 9 8 8 8 7 10

Maya Wiley 20 21 18 31 15 13 29 24 14 21

Andrew Yang 16 17 14 10 18 22 8 8 34 12

A different candidate 3 2 4 4 2 4 1 0 2 6

No one 4 3 5 7 3 5 3 2 8 3

Weighted N 998 599 399 304 694 555 443 328 171 389

[2]  Which candidate is your second choice for New York City Mayor?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/​a White

Eric Adams 13 13 12 7 15 15 9 18 10 8

Shaun Donovan 6 6 6 4 6 5 6 3 5 9

Kathryn Garcia 18 18 18 23 16 15 22 10 26 23

Ray McGuire 9 10 8 4 12 10 9 14 8 6

Dianne Morales 3 3 4 5 2 2 5 2 2 5

Scott Stringer 13 9 19 10 14 11 15 14 13 12

Maya Wiley 16 16 15 20 14 15 16 16 13 17

Andrew Yang 12 15 7 12 12 14 9 16 12 9

A different candidate 4 3 5 7 3 5 3 1 3 8

Not sure 7 7 7 9 6 8 6 6 9 5

Weighted N 919 550 369 268 652 508 411 310 145 361
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[3]  Which candidate is your third choice for New York City Mayor?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/​a White

Eric Adams 9 9 9 6 11 9 9 7 12 12

Shaun Donovan 12 14 9 8 14 12 12 18 2 11

Kathryn Garcia 12 11 13 18 10 12 12 7 16 12

Ray McGuire 9 8 10 4 11 11 6 13 5 4

Dianne Morales 10 11 9 21 6 8 12 10 7 11

Scott Stringer 13 14 13 11 14 11 16 13 20 14

Maya Wiley 9 8 9 11 8 8 10 9 9 8

Andrew Yang 8 7 10 5 10 8 9 11 6 9

A different candidate 5 4 6 9 4 7 3 3 6 7

Not sure 12 12 12 8 14 13 11 11 16 12

Weighted N 853 510 343 243 610 468 385 291 131 345

[4]  If the Democratic primary for Comptroller of New York City were being held tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/​a White

Brian Benjamin 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 11 1 1

Corey Johnson 23 21 26 14 27 26 19 30 21 19

Michelle Caruso-Cabrera 10 11 10 9 11 14 6 8 27 8

Zach Iscol 1 1 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 2

Brad Lander 23 25 20 25 22 16 32 10 12 34

Terri Liftin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kevin Parker 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 5 7 0

Reshma Patel 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1

David Weprin 4 3 6 3 4 3 6 2 1 7

No one 29 30 27 40 24 31 27 32 29 26

Weighted N 998 599 399 304 694 555 443 328 171 389
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[5]  Which candidate is your second choice for Comptroller of New York City?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College Black or African American Hispanic or Latino/​a White

Brian Benjamin 8 8 9 5 10 9 7 8 13 7

Corey Johnson 13 12 14 17 11 5 22 10 4 18

Michelle Caruso-Cabrera 14 15 11 1 18 21 6 19 20 5

Zach Iscol 2 1 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 4

Brad Lander 10 11 9 9 11 12 9 14 18 6

Terri Liftin 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3

Kevin Parker 3 4 1 1 3 3 2 7 1 1

Reshma Patel 6 5 6 7 5 7 4 7 6 3

David Weprin 5 4 7 2 6 3 7 3 2 7

Not sure 38 39 38 53 33 38 39 31 35 45

Weighted N 609 358 251 157 452 320 290 179 96 266

[6]  Which candidate is your third choice for Comptroller of New York City?

Response Topline Female Male Under 45 45+ No College College Black or African American White

Brian Benjamin 11 15 5 12 10 13 9 8 7

Corey Johnson 9 8 10 9 9 9 9 11 4

Michelle Caruso-Cabrera 7 7 7 7 7 6 8 11 5

Zach Iscol 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 4 8

Brad Lander 5 3 7 1 5 6 3 2 2

Terri Liftin 2 3 2 8 1 2 3 4 3

Kevin Parker 9 7 11 2 10 10 8 14 5

Reshma Patel 15 23 4 8 17 23 6 18 8

David Weprin 6 2 11 5 6 7 5 9 8

Not sure 32 26 39 42 29 20 45 19 51

Weighted N 375 219 156 74 301 199 176 123 145
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